
To: 

From: 
Bid No.: 

SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
Grand Harbour- St David's Lane - Water Service Replacement Project 

Application for Payment No. 2 FINAL 
For Work Accomplished through the period of July 1, 2017 through September 30. 2017 

Indian River County (OWNER) 
Blue Goose Construction LLC /Contractor) 
2016032 

Project No.: 

1 Original Contract Price: $ 89.255.65 

2 Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): $ 115.168.60 

3 Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): $ 204,424.25 

4 Total completed and stored to date: $ 178,055.10 

5 Retainage (per Agreement): 

_O % of completed Work: 

...Q..% of retainage: 

Total Retainage: s -

6 Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): $ 178.055.10 

7 Less previous Application for Payments: $ (24,640.75) 

8 DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): $ 153.414.35 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor and materials listed on this request for 
payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) payment received from the last pay request has been used to make 
payments to all subcontractors, laborers. materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A. below; (3) title of all Work. 
materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER 
at time of payment free and clear of all Liens. security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to 
OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien. security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work covered by this Application for 
Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to 
project or improvement. I further certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 
improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full, and that all taxes imposed by 

Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and discharged, and that I have no claims against 
the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 

Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers 
1 

· except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as to why any release of lien form is not included; 



2 Updated Construction Schedule per Specification Section 01310, and; 

Dated () d: · 1, :S ( 2,.0 t 7 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER 

Greg Hampton - Controller 
Print Name and Title 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared Ck~....-~ ~:{tt:P o , who being by me first duly sworn upon oath, says that he/she is the 
: \ of the CONTRACTOR mentioned above and that he/she has been duly authorized to act 

on behalf of it, and that he/she executed the above Contractor's Application for Payment and Contractor's 
Certification statement on behalf of said CONTRACTOR; and that all of the statements contained herein are true, 
correct, and complete. Subscribed and sworn to before me this & day of () c-± . , 20 t 1 

b~llilnp\oo O _er_s_on_a_11y_k_no_w_~~to e or has produced ________________ as identification. 

NOTARY PUBLIC: 

(SEAL) 

Commission No.: 

Commission Expiration: 

U1A•·•·•··•· ............. , ............... ._. ............ ,UA0U1U444AA.1,AAA4A.lAAA.t.LUA44Al.4.IA•• ............... , •• ,.,,.,,,,,t4AJ.A4 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

Page 2 Pay Application 1 



Indian River County Utilities 
G..iml lla1bour• St David's Lm1c • Waler s.._·rvkc Replacement Projt..'Cl 

!--··· ;~~ .124~ .... I 
----- -

Schcdulod V•k.lo Provlous 1.oolk ollon ThlsParlod Total Comolaled ~ WATERIIJ.5 Dal..c•toflnloh 

ti•"'"'°· o ... c,!Dtlon .... ... Unl1Pr1u Am=• Qu&ntllt ,_, ...... , Tolal ....... , , .... ---~ -~ .. Q.,.,,111~ Tol&I 

. ' ' . 

7T Moboll:.:ition 1 LS 7376.SO s 7 376.50 0.50 SJ 688.25 o.so s 3 688.25 1.00 7370.50 100.00% 

2J Ta:.I Holcr..lPOUldo:. •• EA 250.00 s 21 000.00 25.00 m 250.oo 5900 J 14 750.00 84.00 21 000.00 10000% 

01•a Im~ 1" 01 1 112" PE ot PVC Serw:• line 700 LF 4.80 s 3 360.00 300.00 $1 440.00 40000 S 1920.00 700.00 3 300.00 10000% 

07-Q ln:.1.-. 2· 4" K>PE OhctJCn:11801a 300 LF 33.35 s 10005.00 s 0.00% I I ,0000 I 10005.00 

18•.a k1:.1.-.Wm<1f Sve q....,,1.,Shor1w 2"5.-klo& rr.mSI,,..,, • EA 300.00 s 1800.00 , .oo $900.00 300 00000 8 .00 160000 1rooo~ 

18o Install Wm« Svc:OcubloSher1w 2"S3ddlo& CctcStoo • EA 350.00 ' 3150.00 400 $1 400,00 500 < 1 750.00 000 3 150 00 1oooor. 

18n Inst.ill Wntor SIIC ~i,, l......., w 2'" Saddld & Cc,n $\rv. 7 EA 425.00 s 2W500 4.00 $1 700.00 300 S 1 27500 7.00 2W500 100.00% 

" k, ~t.-.1 Wal# Svc Doubiol lnrv> w 2" S."lddlo & CorD Slon ,0 EA 425.00 s 8 500.00 14.00 $5 050.00 6.00 S 2 550.00 :!0.00 a soo.oo 100.00% 

'" k1:.tu112•Scrv1coC:i:.lnn 25 EA 400.00 s 10,000.00 8 .00 SJ 200.00 17.00 S 6800.00 25.00 10000.00 10000~ 

07a ln:.UJII A:.Dhah Comllnt Reel & Sub GrOOO ,-......... ..,.lod 100 TN 45.00 < 4 500.00 10000 S 4 500.00 10000 4 500.00 10000~. 

86., L3Wn Ro!.tor"'""" Tcc:;CII & Sodl uo lo 12' 'Nido 100 SY 2.25 s 22500 50.00 $112.50 50.00 S 112.50 100.00 225.00 100.00% ... W.:A Point • do w.:m,ornQ I min 30 x 30 work :aro:i ' EA 3 500.00 s 7000.00 s 0.00% 2.00 7 00000 

00b Wcf Poiol:i • Add1tion.ll c:,, Noodod 50 EA 25.00 s 1250.00 s 0,00,i, 50.00 1250,00 

Cot ~- ' LS 8114.15 s 8114.15 ' 0.00% 1.00 8 114.15 

s 89,255.65 u,,M0.75 s 33,2'5.75 s • &2,aaa.50 70.40% 20,360.15 

Add11lo1111I Work s 0.00% 

Ola k1:~ 1•011 tl2"ou01PVCSt.o1c11l,no 482 LF 480 s 231300 482.00 S 2313.60 2313.60 100.00,;. 48200 

1& ln:.t.,IIW:tlorSvc~·- -- w 2· metur & bor. >50 EA 00000 s 000.00 1.00 S 800.00 600.00 10000~. 100 ,. kl!.t.~I Wnlc,r Svc Orubl,:i LOIVI w 2· s.:ddlv & corn :too ' EA 42500 s 42500 1.00 S 42500 425.00 100.00% 1.00 
ln~\al W.iluf S...c Ooublo lor,g w 2" s.xkJlo & corp :.lop 

18l•1 Rwlaco~:ioclo " EA 42500 s 15 725.00 37.00 S 15 725.00 15 725.00 100.000:. 3700 

'' kl!.1:-112"!.Cf""'nca:.rn 5 EA 40000 s 2 000.00 500 S 2000.00 2000.00 100.00% 500 

18m h1:itall 3• PVC Scrwico c:a:.nn ' EA 60000 s 60000 1.00 S 60000 60000 100.00% 1.00 

R,1mo'<'O'Rupbc;l)'Ro)IQ:;11u uia~ig mutllf box & motur & W 

" ,vc l,110:. lometer ,otP'0Pllll'Ql'ade 75 EA 250.00 s 18 750.00 75.00 S 18 750.00 ,a 1so.oo 100.00'Y. 7500 

05 Saw Cu Rumovu & Oi~D<Y..u ol Asoh.::a!I 110 TN 30.00 s 3570.00 119.00 S 357000 3 570.00 100.00% 11900 

07a ln:.t.._ 3:oh.:111 com.on! r ltDl:icfflK'I\I CNOlt lull tronch 10 TN 4500 < 855.00 19.00 S 855.00 855.00 100.00~ 1000 

670 ROOJOW & 01~00-~ ol Btco Rrd. 105 TN ,000 s 2 10000 105.00 S 2 100.00 210000 100.00'f. 10500 

703 Rwno.- Brick P:wor On\lOW:t ,. SY 13.50 s 061.50 40.00 S 861.50 001 .50 100.00% 4900 

70b ln:.L'.al B11c1<. PaY\.11" 011v<..,.,_," 49 SY 27.00 • 1323.00 40,00 S 1323.00 132300 100.00-:. 4000 

roe RomoY\I Conc:ro1• Ofl'NW:N 3 SY 10.00 s 30.00 300 S 30.00 3000 10000% 300 

rod ln~t.~ Cooc:rolo Oriww:1" 3 SY 19.50 s 58.50 3.00 S 58.50 58.50 100.00% 300 

70n R-..,,.. om-- 3 SY 31.00 s 03.00 3.00 $ 03.00 0300 100.00% 300 

" Tn,o& St1.Sn0 Rcmov:.I ID« inch} 56 ., 15.00 s 640.00 50.00 S 840.00 840.00 100.00-:. 5000 .. load A Haul Dvbrl!. lo l oud fill 20 TN 25.00 s !!00.00 20.00 S 500.00 ""'00 100.00'r. ,000 

so, lownRo:.IOt.itlOl"I 044 SY 2.25 s 2 124.00 944.00 S 2124.00 212400 100.00% 04400 
Fuml:;11 1/uhiclo ror ~ to n!W1.11n m.'.lturi.'M. pil;k up & .. , dollw,rv. doc:l.l'TWflt~. ulC let Dtoioc:t tc:,_ truck I 125 HR 20.00 s 2 500.00 125.00 $ 2 500.00 2 !00.00 100.00% 12500 
Fl.lflll:Jl W>Ctw:u & tr.:alur lor p,d, up & c:killvory ol klrg,.1 :ind/01 .. , ho.ivil matorl.::ils fccnlbo bac:l<.hoo) 125 HR 50.00 $ ti 250.00 12500 S 6 250.00 6 250 00 100.00% 12500 
F1.111V-:.h bxkhoo 01 ,IIN.Jr uqu.pmont for~ & ~ 

80c m.'llun:il:;ITr:ic:khoo.ll 125 HR 0000 s 11250.00 125.00 t. 11250.00 1125000 100.00% 12500 
Fuml~ labor per man h0ut la oquipmonl 0pon1lor for 

800 '·--UllloadinQmoton.ul~.olc l 750 HR 56.80 s 42600.00 750.00 S 42 800.00 42600.00 100.00% 750.00 
s 115,168.60 $ ~ 115,1~.IO s 115,168.60 

Delotodwo,lt 

07-a k1:1.:1., 2• 4" HOPE OW'oc:bon.'.11 8au -300 LF 33.35 s 110.005.00 s l l 0 ,00% l l 1300.00-;r f\0005.00 ... WIJJ Polnl • d.J wat- 'min JO x 30 work :vo:il ., EA 3 500.00 s 7000.00 s I 0.00% I I 12.oool f7 000.00 .. , Wo/4 Po!nl:. • Addi~ a: No«kod .50 EA 25.00 s 1250.00 s I 0.00% I I so.oo,I 1 250.00 

Conln<JW1CV ., LS 8114.15 s 18114,15 ' I 0.00% I I 1.ooil 8114.15 

$ ~ 

Orialnal Total . I I . ., I I• ·•: a9.255.es s 2•,&40.75 $ 31,245.75 ' Is ......... 1 Is I Is 21,399.1 5 

t ona vvorK ota s 115168.60 s . s · 115158.IO s 115161.60 
work ue etea · . ,. • 20369.15 $ ~- s 

Total 1 · r.- 171,055.10 s . 2•,&40.75 $ 153,41•.35 $ na,055.10 I I I Is 28,3&8,15 

s 293.223,70 s I 2836(1.15 

Amount Completed to Date Origin:ll $ 62 886.50 

Amount Compiled Add1t10nal Work I$ 1151168.60) 

Rctalnagc@O% 

Tobi Completed & Slored Loss Rolon:lgo j S 11a oss.10 I 

Less Previous P.1yi,,cnt I s (24 040.75!1 

Amount Due Controc1or I s 153 414 .351 

p..,.,.,, 


